Receiving tender document

Opening tender document

Brief description of

Price of tender document (Tk)

services

tender

related

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Director General Department of Youth Development Ministry of Youth & Sports 108, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

# Invitation for Tender

	IIIVILALI	ion for rena	er		
	GOVERNMENT OF THE	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BA	NGLADESH		
1	Ministry/Division	Youth & Sports.			
2	Agency	Department of Youth Development.			
3	Procuring entity name		Strengthening of Programme the Department of Youth anizations.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not used.			
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
6	Tender invitation for	Supply of computer accessor	ies.		
7	Invitation Ref. No. and date	যুউঅ/টিএপি/নেটওয়ার্কিং/দরপত্র/কা তারিখঃ ০৮/০১/২০১২খ্রিঃ।	যুউঅ/টিএপি/নেটওয়ার্কিং/দরপত্র/কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী-৬২৮।		
8	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).			
9	Budget and source of funds	JDCF.	with the second		
10	Development partners	None.			
11	Project/programme name	Project on Strengthening Networking Between the Development and Youth Orga	Department of Youth		
12	Tender package name	Supply of computer accessor			
13	Tender publication date	11-01-2012			
14	Tender last selling date and time	Date: 29-01-2012	Time: 5:00pm		
15	Tender closing date and time	Date: 30-01-2012	Time: 12:01pm		
16	Tender opening date and time	Date: 30-01-2012	Time: 3:00pm		
17	Place/date/time of pre tender meeting	Not applicable.			
18	Selling tender document (principal)	Project Director, Project on Strengthening of Programme Based Networking Between the Department of Youth Development and Youth Organizations, Department of Youth Development, 108, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.			
	Selling tender document (others)	Sports, Bangladesh Secre 507, Dhaka-1000.	Jubo-1), Ministry of Youth & etariat, Bhaban No. 7, Room-		

	1.0 S.T.A	Programme Based Networking Between the Department of Youth Development and Youth Organizations, Department of Youth Development (3rd Floor), 108, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.			
21 Eligibility of tenderer		<ul> <li>(a) a minimum of five (05) years of overall experience in the supply of similar goods and related services.</li> <li>(b) satisfactorily completed supply of similar goods of minimum BDT 20 (twenty) lac under single contract in any year of last 5 (five) years.</li> <li>(c) Other criteria as mentioned in the tender document.</li> </ul>			
22	Brief description of goods	Supply of computer accessories.			

Not available.

		1	by Treasury Challan deposit to Code No. 1/3640/0000/2366 and applying for tender schedule attached with the firm own pad.				
25	Identification of Locatio package			n Tender security amount (Tk)		Completion time in weeks	
	Supply of computer accessories	64 (sixty-four) districts office		Tk 3,00,000 lac taka) onl		Within 12 weeks from the date of contract signature	
26	Name of official inviting tender			Md Abdur Razzaque.			
27	Designation of official inviting tender			Project Director.			
28	Address of official inviting tender		Department of Youth Development, 108, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
29	Contact details of official inviting			ne:	Fax:	E-mail:	

9514977

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders. Md Abdur Razzaque **Project Director** Project on Strengthening of Programme Based

pd\_dydnet@yahoo.com

Building, Room No. 218 (1st Floor), Development

Office of the Project Director of Strengthening of

Tk 1,000/- (one thousand) for computer accessories only

9514977

Wing, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.

Same places as stated above.

Networking Between the Department of Youth **Development and Youth Organizations** Department of Youth Development **GD-176** 108, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

www.parliament.gov.bd বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়। প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম জিওবি। অর্থের উৎস 21 টেডার প্যাকেজ নং ১-আসবাবপত্র-১। দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও ছাব্বিশ -বাজাসস/কমন/(আসবাবপত্র)/ তারিখ ১৭/২০০৯-২০১০/১২ তারিখঃ -60-90 ২০১২খ্রিঃ। আসবাবপত্রের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ ৯ম জাতীয় সংসদের মাননীয় ভিআইপিগণের কার্যালয়ে ব্যবহারের নিমিত্ত মাননীয় হুইপ অধ্যক্ষ শেখ আব্দুল ওহাব-এঁর পছন্দ মোতাবেক ০২ (দুই)টি বক্সখাট, ০১(এক)টি সোফা সেট (পাঁচ সিটের), ০১ (এক)টি টি-টেবিল এবং o১(এক)টি ফ্রিজ (উন্নতমানের) ক্রয় সংক্রান্ত। কন্ট্রাক্ট এ্যাওয়ার্ডের তারিখ হতে ৩০ (ত্রিশ) 91 সরবরাহের সময় আসবাবপত্র দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা সরবরাহকারী/ প্রস্তুতকারী/মেরামতকারী দরপত্র সিডিউলের মল্য ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা। b 1 টেভার সিকিউরিটি ৬,০০০/- (ছয় হাজার) টাকা (সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (কমন)-এর বরাবর) দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান সহকারী-সচিব (হিসাব-১), দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম ব্লক, 106 ও ঠিকানা লেভেল-৫. কক্ষ নং-৫২৩. জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা। উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১) এর কার্যালয়, পূর্ব ব্লক, দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান ও ঠিকানা 221 লেভেল-৭, কক্ষ নং-৭৪১, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা। উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১) এর কার্যালয়, পূর্ব ব্লক, দরপত্র খোলার স্থান ও ঠিকানা লেভেল-৭, কক্ষ নং-৭৪১, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা টেভার ডকুমেন্ট পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে টেন্ডার ডকুমেন্ট বিক্রয়ের শেষ ২৫-০১-২০১২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময় ও তারিখ টেন্ডার দাখিলের শেষ সময় ও টেন্ডার দাখিল সকাল ৯-০০ ঘটিকা হতে দুপুর 184 ১২-০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত, তারিখঃ ২৬-০১-২০১২খ্রিঃ টেন্ডার খোলার তারিখ ও সময় টেন্ডার খোলার তারিখ ২৬-০১-২০১২ তারিখ 106 দুপুর ১২-১৫ ঘটিকা। বিশেষ নির্দেশনা কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন/সকল টেন্ডার বাতিলের ক্ষমতা 195 সংরক্ষণ করেন। ২। দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি বাংলদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়ের www.parliament.gov.bd

ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে

জিডি-১৬৬

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

কমন সার্ভিস ও সমন্বয় শাখা

	গণপ্রত	লাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার		
		অধ্যক্ষের কার্যালয় টকনিক্যাল টিচার্স ট্রেনিং কলেজ তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮ টেডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি		
निक्स		ত শর্তানুযায়ী যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হইতে ২ অর্থ বছরের জন্য প্যাকেজ/লটে বর্ণিত মালামাল ক্রয়ের জন্য যাইতেছে।		
60	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়।		
02	প্রতিনিধি	কারিগরি শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর।		
০৩ দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের অধ্যক্ষ, টেকনিক্যাল টিচার্স ট্রেনিং কলেজ, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২ নাম ও টেলিফোন নম্বর টেলিফোন নং- ০২-৯১১৪০৭৩।				
০৪ দরপত্রের নাম ছাত্র/ছাত্রীদের ব্যবহারিক ক্লাসের কাঁচামাল ও খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ, সাম্বী, রাসায়নিক দ্রব্যাদি, শিক্ষা উপকরণ, যন্ত্রপাতি ও অন্যান্য স্ব্রাবপত্র, ইত্যাদি সরবরাহ।				
90	দরপত্রের আহ্বানের সূত্র	টিটিটিসি/ষ্টোর/২০১১-২০১২/৭(২০)।		
06	দরপত্রের আহ্বানের পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (ওটিএম)।		
9	বাজেট ও তহবিলের উৎস	জিওবি (গভঃ)।		
оъ	দরপত্র সিভিউল প্রাপ্তির স্থান	<ul> <li>(ক) অধ্যক্ষ, টেকনিক্যাল টিচার্স ট্রেনিং কলেজ, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।</li> <li>(খ) মহাপরিচালক, কারিগরি শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর, এফ-৪বি আগারগাঁও, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।</li> </ul>		
ob	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	ক) সিডিউল বিক্রির শুরুর তারিখঃ ১২-০১-২০১২। খ) সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখঃ ০৭-০২-২০১২। প্রতি কার্যদিবসে সকাল ১০.০০টা হইতে দুপুর ১.০০ পর্যন্ত।		
30	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ, স্থান ও সময়	তারিখঃ ০৯-০২-২০১২ সময়ঃ দুপুর ১২টা পর্যন্ত।  (ক) অধ্যক্ষ, টেকনিক্যাল টিচার্স ট্রেনিং কলেজ, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।  (খ) মহাপরিচালক, কারিগরি শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর, এফ-৪বি আগারগাঁও, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।		
27	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ, স্থান ও সময়	আগামী ০৯-০২-২০১২ তারিখ দুপুর ২.০০ যটিকা অধ্যক্ষ, টেকনিক্যাল টিচার্স ট্রেনিং কলেজ, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮। কার্যালয়ে দরপত্র উনুক্তকরণ কমিটির সকল সদস্য এবং দরদাতাদের (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) সামনে উক্ত টেভার বাল্প খোলা হইবে।		
75	দরপত্রের অংশ গ্রহণের যোগ্যতা	দরপত্রের সেকশন ২এ বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী অনুসারে।		
20	ভাকযোগে/কুরিয়ার সার্ভিসে দরপত্র প্রেরণ প্রসংগে	ডাকথোগে/কুরিয়ার সার্ভিসে দরপত্র জমা দেওয়া যাইবে, তবে উহা অবশ্যই নির্ধারিত তারিখ ও সময়ের মধ্যে অধ্যক্ষ বরাবরে পৌছাইতে হইবে।		
38	একই ব্যক্তি বা প্রকিষ্ঠান একাপিক লগ	টর দরপত্র ক্রয় এবং দাখিল করিতে পারিবেন।		

মোঃ ওয়াহিদুল ইসলাম সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (কমন)

ফোনঃ ৯১২৪৭৬২

30	अकर वाक वा बाक्कान अवाविक महिन्द्र महाने कहा अवर माविक काहर विश्व वि							
24	টেন্ডার সি	নডিউলের বি	<u>ক্রন্থমূল্য</u>	অফেরতযোগ্য।				
১৬	প্যাকেজ/লট/জামানত/মূল্যের বিস্তারিত বিবরণ							
	ক্রমিক	প্যাকেজ	লট নম্বর	লটের বিবরণ	সিডিউলের মৃল্য	জামানত	সরবরার সময়সী	
	5.	ď	এ-১	কাটামাল ও খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ	3000/-	22000/-	কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের	
	٦.		4-5	কম্পিউটার ও যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ		9000/-		
	٥.		a-0	রাসায়নিক দ্রব্যাদি সরবরাহ		9000/-		
	٥.		বি-১	বইপত্র ও সাময়িকী সরবরাহ	3000/-	29000/-	তারিখ ই	
١٩	۹.	বি	বি-২	যন্ত্রপাতি ও সরঞ্জাম সরবরাহ		6400/-	8¢ मिन	
	٥.		বি-৩	অফিস সরঞ্জাম সরবরাহ		¢¢00/-		
	۵.		সি-১	শিক্ষা উপকরণ সরবরাহ	2000/-	30,000/-	1	
	۹.	শি	সি-২	কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী সরবরাহ		२१०००/-	1	
	۵.	ডি	ডি-১	কম্পিউটার ও অফিস সরঞ্জাম মেরামত	2000	P000/-		
	۹.	5	ডি-২	যন্ত্রপাতি ও সরঞ্জাম মেরামত		b000/-	1	
		1	-	The state of the s		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	

নিমুখাক্ষরকারী কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে এক বা সকল প্যাকেজ/লটের দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণ করিবার ক্ষমত ২০ মালামাল ক্রম প্রক্রিয়া পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা ২০০৮ মোতাবেক সম্পন্ন করা হইবে টেকনিক্যাল টিচার্স ট্রেনিং কলেজ জিভি-১৫৯ তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Bridge Authority Setu Bhaban Banani, Dhaka-1212 www.bba.gov.bd

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division		Min	istry of Communicat	ions/Bridges Division	1.		
2	Agency		Bangladesh Bridge Authority.					
3	Procuring entity nan			gladesh Bridge Auth	nority.			
4	Procuring entity cod		Not applicable.					
5	Procuring entity dist	rict		aka.				
6	Invitation for		Additional Works for the Construction of Portrait of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman (Father of the Nation) at the both side of Bangabandhu Bridge, Tangail & Serajganj.					
7	Invitation Ref. No.			00.0000.146.00.012				
8	Date		-	January 04, 2012				
KEY	INFORMATION		ATT THE PERSON					
9	Procurement metho		Оре	en tendering method	(OTM).			
10	Budget and source	No.	Gol	GoB/BBA				
11	Development partner		-	applicable.				
	TICULAR INFORMAT		1100	аррисавіс.				
12	Project/programme applicable)	code (if	Not	Not applicable.				
13	Project/programme applicable)	name (if	Not	applicable.				
14	Tender package No	12 52	1 (0	ne).				
15	Tender package na	me	Additional Works for the Construction of Portrait of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman (Father of the Nation) at the both side of Bangabandhu Bridge, Tangail & Serajganj.					
16	Tender publication of			e: January 09, 2012				
17	Tender last selling of		-	e: January 24, 2012		T 40.00		
18	Tender closing date	A A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	1000000	e: January 25, 2012		Time: 12:00 noon		
19	Tender opening dat		Dat	e: January 25, 2012		Time: 3:30pm		
20	Name & address of the office(s)  - Selling tender document (principal)			ount Section, Ban nani, Dhaka-1212.	gladesh Bridge Au	thority, Setu Bhaban		
	- Selling tender doc	Contracting the Contracting Co	and the second second second	applicable.				
		*	1 10 11	r distribution of ten		doch Bridge Authority		
	- Receiving tender of	ocument	i)			idesh Bridge Authority ani. Dhaka		
				Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka.  ii) BBA Site Office, Bangabandhu Bridge Area, Bhuapur Tangail.				
	- Opening tender do	cument	20,77,97	ference Room (2nd	Floor), Bangladesh bad, Banani, Dhaka.	Bridge Authority, Setu		
21	Pre-tender meeting	(optional)	-	applicable.	oud, Danam, Dhana.			
,	Place/date/time of	( )	Dat		Time:			
INFO	RMATION FOR TEN	DERER	8		of subsect			
22	Eligibility of tenderer			General experience: The minimum period of general experience of the tenderer in civil construction/maintenance works shall be at least 5 (five) years.				
			ii)	ii) Specific experience: Tenderer shall have experience in similar nature of building construction/maintenance works at least 1 (one) number of contract with minimum contract value of Tk 55 lake completed ever the least 10 (ten) years				
				iii) value of Tk 55 lakh, completed over the last 10 (ten) years.  Turnover: Tenderer shall have required average annua turnover greater than Tk 75.00 lakh over the last 3 (three				
				iv) Liquid asset: Tenderer shall have minimum amount of free				
			v)	liquid asset) for the lead partner must meet minimum 40% of total requirement and each partner must meet minimum 25%				
			vi)	to the designated officer to obtain permission for the				
23	Brief description of v	vorks	Additional Works of the Construction of Portrait of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman (Father of the Nation) at the both side of					
24	Brief description of p	hysical services		gabandhu Bridge. applicable.				
25	Price of tender docu			0.00 (one thousand)	only.	ath to the second of the secon		
	Lot Iden	tification of lot	3.4	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/months		
26	the both s		A 1005010	Bangabandhu Bridge, Tangail & Serajganj	2,00,000.00	04 (four) months		
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETA		00		4	18		
27	Name of official invitin	TO AND THE RESERVE AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NA		I. Liaquat Ali.				
28	Designation of official	The State of the S		ecutive Engineer.	11. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12.	and the same of th		
30	Address of official inv		Ba	nani, Dhaka-1212.		in, New Airport Road		
31	Contact details of offi			The state of the s	annul the tender pro	akat_jmba@yahoo.com oceedings		
51	1.110 produring chury	. 555, FOO GIO HIGH		out an tilo tollucio Ul		Md. Liaquat Ali		

খুলনা পানি সরবরাহ ও পয়ঃনিস্কাশন কর্তৃপক্ষ Khulna Water Supply & Sewerage Authority ১০৬২/১,ক খান-এ-সবুর রোড, খুলনা।

## নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

খুলনা ওয়াসা-এর জন্য নিম্নে বর্নিত পদে ৩ (তিন) বৎসরের জন্য চুক্তিভিত্তিক নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে দরখান্ত আহবান করা যাচেছ। উপ-ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক (প্রকৌশল) ০১ (এক) টি পদ:

- ১) প্রার্থীদের স্যানিটারী/পুর/পরিবেশ সম্বন্ধীয় ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং, বাণিজ্যিক অথবা পাবলিক ইউটিলিটিস এর অধীনে পরিচালিত পানি সরবরাহ, পয়ঃনিকাশন এবং স্টর্ম ওয়াটার ও নর্দমার ফ্যাসিলিটিসমূহের ডিজাইন বাস্তবায়নসহ অপারেশন এবং রক্ষণাবেক্ষন-এর ক্ষেত্রসমূহে অভিজ্ঞতা সম্পন্ন স্নাতকোত্তর ডিগ্রিধারীদের কমপক্ষে ১৫ বৎসরের অভিজ্ঞতা এবং স্নাতক ডিগ্রিধারীদের ক্ষেত্রে কমপক্ষে ১৮ বৎসরের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। উপরোক্ত বিষয়সমূহে গ্রাজুয়েট প্রার্থীগণকে অবশ্যই ব্যবস্থাপনা পর্যায়ে এবং নেতৃত্বদানের ক্ষেত্রে প্রমাণিত গুনের অধিকারী হতে হবে বড় শহরের পানি সরবরাহ, পয়ঃনিস্কাশন ও ড্রেনেজ সংক্রাস্ত কাজে অভিজ্ঞতা সম্পন্ন প্রার্থীদের অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে।
- ২) প্রার্থীদের বয়স ৫২ হতে ৫৯ বৎসরের মধ্যে হতে হবে। বয়সের প্রমান স্বরূপ এস এস সি সার্টিফিকেটের কপি প্রদান করতে হবে।
- পদের জন্য বেতন-ভাতা ও সুবিধাদি আলোচনা সাপেক্ষে নির্ধারিত হবে। এছাড়া প্রচলিত বিধি মোতাবেক সার্বক্ষণিক ব্যবহারের জন্য ড্রাইভার ও জ্বালানীসহ একটি গাড়ী খুলনা ওয়াসা হতে প্রদান করা হবে।
- 8) উক্ত পদের জন্য নিজেদের উপযুক্ত বিবেচনা করেন এরূপ প্রার্থীগণ বিস্তারিত তথ্য সম্বলিত জীবন বৃত্তান্তসহ চেয়ারম্যান খুলনা ওয়াসা বোর্ড-এর নিকট আবেদন করতে পারেন। আবেদন পত্র আগামী ২২/০১/২০১২তারিখ বিকাল ৫.০০ টার মধ্যে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে পৌছাতে হবে আবেদনকারীদের মধ্য হতে প্রনীত শুধুমাত্র স্বল্প তালিকাভুক্ত প্রার্থীদেরকে সাক্ষাৎকারের জন্য আহবান করা হবে। সাক্ষাৎকারে উপস্থিত হওয়ার জন্য কোন টিএ/ডিএ প্রদান করা হবে না।
- ৫) আবেদনকারী সর্বশেষ যে প্রতিষ্ঠানে কর্মরত আছেন বা ছিলেন সে প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রধান অথবা তার নিয়োগকারী কর্তৃপক্ষের নিকট হতে তাঁর অতীত চাকুরীকাল সন্তোষজনক ছিল মর্মে প্রত্যয়নপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে।
- ৬) চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীগণ অবশ্যই যথায়থ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে দরখাস্ত দাখিল করবেন এবং চুড়ান্ত নির্বাচিত হলে তাঁর মূল সংস্থা/কর্তৃপক্ষের নিক্ট থেকে খুলনা ওয়াসায় যোগদানের জন্য ছাড়পত্র নিতে হবে। চুড়ান্তভাবে নির্বাচিত প্রার্থীকে লিয়েনে খুলনা ওয়াসায় যোগদানের যোগদানের পূর্বে তার মূল সংস্থা/কর্তৃপক্ষের লিয়েনাদেশ দাখিল করতে হবে।
- ৭) কোন সরকারী/আধা-সরকারী/স্বায়ত্ত্রশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠান হতে বরখাস্ত (ডিসমিসড) বা কোন ফৌজদারী আদালতে সাজাপ্রাপ্ত ব্যক্তি উক্ত পদের জন্য অযোগ্য বলে বিবেচিত হবেন।

## Government of the Peoples' Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Agricultural Extension

Integrated Agricultural Extension Approach for

Poverty Reduction & Food Security Project (IAPRFP) 1st Building (6th Floor), Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215

Memo no: IAPRFP/Baseline Survey/2011/254

GD-179

Date:- 08/01/2012

**Executive Engineer** 

Tel: 9862014

## Request for Expression of Interest for Selection of Consulting Firm for Baseline Survey

Government of Bangladesh received a fund from Japan Debt Cancellation Fund (JDCF) for implementing Integrated Agricultural Extension Approach for Poverty Reduction & Food Security Project (IAPRFP) in Munshigonj, Shariutpur and Madaripur districts through the Department of Agricultural Extension. IAPRFP has been implementing different working modalities/concept to support the Government commitment towards poverty reduction. The project is aimed at reduced poverty as well as ensuring food security through increased farm production at project area. The objective is to increase farm production and to create employment opportunities for the people living in the remote rural areas by introducing multidisciplinary agricultural production approach, developed a selfreliant model of improved livelihood & sustainable food and nutritionally secured village, where the people will be free from poverty and hunger with a healthy living and upgrade the knowledge, skills and overall capacity of farmers group, DAE officials, stakeholders and other officials related to the project implementation process. Further more, the project is aimed at reducing postharvest losses improve livelihood & sustainable food production which will ultimately contribute to enhance food security and losses improve livelihood & sustainable food production which will ultimately contribute to enhance food security and nutrition for rural poor involving women.

A part of Government fund will be used for services on baseline Survey under the project. EOI is invited from reputed experienced qualified consulting firm having competencies of conducting baseline survey on various statuses of the project beneficiaries.

## The services include baseline survey through PRA:

- Present status of crop production, productivity, inputs use, cropping intensity & scope of increasing crop production,
  - Assess socio-economic profile of the target farmers (landless, marginal, and small) including their existing employment pattern, income levels, productive assets, financial status, food security, consumption pattern and marketing and storage systems of farm produces,
- Determine the knowledge base and skills of target farmers, including women farmers for homestead gardening, current status of technology transfer and adoption of HYVs and improved cultural practices,
- Identify Income and employment status of target farmers households and income generating activities (IGA) of different off-farm households.
- Nutritional status and knowledge
- Capacity building need of the farmers Status of horticultural crop production vi. vii.
- Status of use of agricultural equipments and their impact Scope of used modern postharvest technology viii.

The experiences, resource and delivery capacity required are: reputed and adequate consulting firm with required manpower and logistics to conduct the survey and produce a comprehensive report.

invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, availability of appropriate professionals with qualification and experience).

The Project Director now invite eligible applicants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested firms are

Firm will be selected for conducting baseline survey in 16 Upazilas of 3 Districts (Munshigoni, Shariutpur and Madaripur)

Firm will be selected following by Public Procurement Rule, 2008. It is expected that the service will be commenced on March/2012 and shall be completed on May/2012.

Interested applicants may obtain ToR by applying to the address below during normal office hours or DAE website.

Expression of interest will be submitted by 5.00 pm on 25/01/2012 is sealed envelop delivered to Project Director, Integrated Agricultural Extension Approach for Poverty Reduction & Food Security Project, Department of Agricultural Extension, 1st Building, 6th Floor, Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215 and marked as 'Request for Expression of Interest for Selection of Consulting Firm' at top of the envelop.

Project Director

IAPRFP, DAE

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

চেয়ারম্যান খুলনা ওয়াসা বোর্ড।

GD-160

GD-163